| /AS | SIGNMENTS | 3/7 | /03 11:40 | PAG | E 4/12 | RightFA | ΑX | |
|--|---|-------------|-------------------------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| | 6. 2003 _N 3: 42PM MAR. 4. 2003 1: 46PM | F } - | | | | | NO. 319 NO. 271 | P. 3/10 P. 4 |
| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 Tab settings or a: u 8 | | | 102387321 | | U.S. Pateril and Trademark Office | | | |
| | To the Honorable Commit | ssioner a | Palents and Trade | marks: | Rease record the | attached original | documents o | copy thereof. |
| 1. N | ame of conveying party(is | 14): | | | 2. Name and co | industries Gro | ring partylies | 2 } |
| United Technical Products, inc. | | | | | Internal | | | |
| 1 | Europe of also considers. | T9 | A | | Address: <u>P.C</u> | <u>. Drawer 2128</u> | | |
| | Individual(a) | = | Association Limited Partnerst | | Street Addres | ss: <u>616 East W</u> | WINUT AVENUE | 2 |
| | General Partnership Corporation-State - Dek | _ | Truited Latineist | , the | City: Daiton Sta | the GA Time SC | 17YUS | |
| | Other | | | i | Oky. <u>Demon</u> | mer 237 cdp: 01 | 1122 | |
| | | | | | Individuals | (s) cilizenship (| | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying perty(les) attached? Yes No | | | | ⊠ No | Association | | | |
| 3, Nature of conveyance: | | | | | General Partnership | | | |
| 5. N | arme or councilance: | | | | Limited Po | arinership | V——— | |
| 図 | Assignment | | Merger | Į | ○ Corporetti | on-Sixte Georg | ia | |
| | Security Agreement | | | ve ! | Other_ | | | |
| | Other | | | | ii assignee is ik | of domiciled in | the United S | lates, a domestic |
| : | ustan Datas - Innun 44 | 0000 | | | representative d | iesignation is a | ttached: | Yes ∐ No nt <u>fro</u> m ass <u>ìg</u> mmed |
| Exec | oution Date: <u>January 14.</u> | PULL | | | Additional name | ds) B addressi | es) attached | TE ITOM SEERSTIMES |
| 4. A | er to (a)redimun noticoliqq | agiet ratio | n number(s): | | | | | |
| h Mandanada kashasa (C. 6.5 | | | | | 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2277454 | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 3 | | | |
| | | | | | | _ | | |
| - N | | . 4 | Additional numi | per(a) at | teched Yea | IX No | | |
| a. N | arrie and address of party oncerning document whou | ng ed pir | rijec; ur vektoeboucienci | ' | | | | |
| | • | | | | | <u> </u> | | |
| Name: Jeanene L. Jobst | | | | | 7. 7 Otal 100 (37 | GFR 3.41) | ***-** : * ! * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | | | | | Enclos | ed | | |
| | | | | | 1071 A | leaned de la | والمستعدد المستعدد | |
| **** | | | | — <u>I</u> | ואטנונגיא ולילו | ized to be one | aBed to del | tuncoca ribox |
| | | | | į | · | | | |
| Stre | et Address: <u>Fowell, Golds</u> | stein. En | zer & Murohy LU | <u>-</u> } | B. Daposit acco | nadmun inur | | |
| 101 | Paachtree Street NE. 16 ³ | I Since | | 1 | 50-1429 | | | |
| 101 | CROW'N BE ON OUR 1/2 1/3 | 15/14 | | —— ∤ | | | | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and opcument: 3

Mail decements to be recorded with required cover sheet information for Convenients of Patient & Tradescerie, Box, Analgorousts Washington, D.C. 2020.

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

::DESEASE TO CENTURE SEGENT

Name of Person Signing

City: Atlanta

9. Signature,

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

MAR. 6. 2003N 3:42PM

3/7/03 11:40 PAGE

POWELL. GOLDSTEIN (DTI-19) 2 4/8

5/12 RightFAX

RightFAX NO. 319 P. 4/10

MAR. 4. 2003 1:46PM

POWELL, GOLDSTEIN (DT1-19)

NO. 271 P. 5

(EXECUTION COPY)

SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS <u>AND SERVICE MARKS</u>

WHEREAS, United Technical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 111 Moree Street, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062 ("Assismor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks and service marks with respect to which the Assignor has trademark and service mark rights under common law and other applicable law:

Trademark/Service Mark

TRI IX NETWORKED OFFICE PROTECTION ADVANCED STATIC CONTROL

: and

WHEREAS, the Assignor owns the following trademark for which the Assignor owns the following registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein:

Trademark

Registration No.

Reg. Date

TECHNOLOGY PROTECTION

2277454

09/14/1999

; end

WHEREAS, Shaw Industries Group, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with a place of business at 616 East Walnut Avenue, P.O. Drawer 2128, Dalton, Georgia 30722-2128 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the trademarks and service marks identified shove (collectively, the "Marks"), all trademark and service mark rights under common law and under all other applicable law in and to the Marks, and all of the above-referenced registrations and applications therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignce all of the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with (a) all rights under common law and other applicable law in and to the Marks, (b) the registrations and applications for the Marks, (c) the goodwill of the business of the Assignor symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, and (ti) the right of the Assignor to sue and

MUSIDOCS:1163875.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0052 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

MAR. 6. 2003N 3:43PM

MAR. 4. 2003 1:46PM

3/7/03 11:40 PAGE POWELL, GOLDSTEIN (DTI-19):

POWELL, GOLDSTEIN (DTI-19)

6/12 RightFAX 5/9 RightFAX

RightFAX NO. 319

NO. 319 P. 5/10 NO. 271 P. 6

-2-

applicable law in and to the Marks, (b) the registrations and applications for the Marks, (c) the goodwill of the business of the Assignor symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, and (d) the right of the Assignor to sue and recover for, and the right of the Assignor to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations or applications therefor or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United Technical Products, Inc. has executed this SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS as an instrument under seal, effective for all purposes as of the 12th day of October, 2001.

THE ASSIGNOR:

UNITED TECHNICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

By: COMERICA BANK-CALIFORNIA, its Attorney-in-Fact

B. Paula X. Howel

Name: Pattle J. Howell Title: Senior Vice President

Dated effective as of October 12, 2001 SUBSCRIEED and SWORN to before

Notac Public

ing this M dayou

My Commission Expires: May 26 253

MUMDOCE: LOSE7A.B

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002619 FRAME: 0053